## LIBRARY TRUSTEE POLICY COMMITTEE WORK SESSION WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5TH 2024 11:00 AM LIBRARY MEETING ROOM 247 1<sup>ST</sup> AVE EAST KALISPELL MINUTES

In attendance: Jane Wheeler, Dave Ingram, Teri Dugan, and Rhonda Hawkins

## A. Call to Order-

Trustee Wheeler called the work session to order at 10:56 am.

- **B.** Discussion regarding integrating the new Bigfork Library Meeting room into the current Flathead County Libraries Meeting Room policies.
  - Discussion took place regarding Meeting Room polices for all Flathead County Libraries.
  - Discussion of the integration of Bigfork Library Meeting Room policy into Flathead County Meeting Room policy.
  - Meeting room policy was revised.
  - Revisions will be sent to Wheeler and Ingram for review.
- **C. Adjourn-** Meeting adjourned at 11:27 am.